



Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Chairperson: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5

Member: Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2

Member: Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1 Tuesday, April 21, 2020 2:15 PM This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV's webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV. Attendance: Meeting Started At: I. MINUTES Commission District(s): All 2020-0438 Minutes for the April 7, 2020 Employee Relations and Public Safety **Committee Meeting II. DISCUSSION** Public Safety COVID-19 Precautions **III. AGENDA ITEM** Previously Heard Agenda Items: Commission District(s): All 2020-0283 RFP - Request for Proposals No. 19-500533 for Temporary Personnel Services (Four (4) Year Multi-Year Contract): for use by all DeKalb County departments through the Department of Human Resources & Merit

System. Consists of the provision of temporary staffing. Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers: Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. dba AppleOne Employment Services and Corporate Temps, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$10,000,000.00.

2020-0346 Commission District(s): ALL LB - Invitation No. 19-101194 Inspection, Care, Maintenance and Cleaning of Personal Protective Equipment (Multi-Year): for use by Fire Rescue Services. Consists of the inspection, care, maintenance and cleaning of personal protective equipment (PPE). Recommend award to the sole bidder who is responsive and responsible: NAFECO. Amount Not To Exceed: \$181,000.00. New Agenda Items: Commission District(s): ALL 2020-0248 CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract Nos.: 973430, 973431, 973442 and 973429 for Towing and Wrecker Services: for use by Police Services (PS), Sheriff's Office, Fire Rescue Services and Public Works - Fleet Management. These contracts consist of the towing, removal, storage and impoundment of wrecked or disabled vehicles for private citizens in the six (6) DeKalb County service areas and includes towing services for County-owned vehicles. This change order is to extend the term of the contracts to June 30, 2021 and increase the contract amounts. Awarded to: Brown & Brown Wrecker, Statewide Wrecker Service South, Inc., South DeKalb Towing and Transport, Inc and S&W Services of Atlanta, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$159,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC